
2016 Wind Ensemble West Coast Tour 
Itinerary – Final  

 
  Wednesday, March 9th    
5:00am  Load buses at McCain 
5:15am  Meeting  201  
5:30am  Bus depart for Albuquerque, NM 
  -breaks as driver dictates 
5:30pm  mst Arrive Sheraton Uptown 
  2600 Louisiana Blvd. 
  Albuquerque, NM 87110 
6:00pm  Dinner, free time on own 
8:00pm  Room to play your instrument-Sonata Room 
12:00am  In Room 
 Thursday, March 10th 
7:00am Breakfast Hotel Ivory & Sonata Room 
8:00am Load buses 
8:15am Bus depart for Lake Havasu, AZ 
 -breaks as driver dictates 
6:00pm mst             Arrive Hampton Inn 

245 London Bridge Road 
Lake Havasu, AZ 86403 

6:30pm  Dinner, free time on own 
8:00-10pm Room open to play your instrument-Golden Gate 
12:00am  In Room 
                 Friday, March 11th  
7:00am Breakfast Hotel  
8:00am Load buses 
8:15am Bus depart for Fresno, CA 

 -breaks as driver dictates 
4:00pm pst              Arrive Hampton Inn 
                                 327 East Fir Ave 
                                 Fresno, CA 93270    
6:00pm  Dinner Dog House Grill 
7:30pm  Depart for CSUF 
7:50pm  Attend Hanford HS West Symphonic Band Concert 
8:30pm  Attend Cesar Chavez HS Titan Symphonic Band Concert 
9:10pm  Attend Madera South HS Wind Ensemble Concert 
10:00pm  Depart for Hotel 
12:00am  In Room 
                 Saturday, March 12th 
6-10:00am Breakfast Hotel  
10-2:30pm Lunch, free time on own 
2:30pm Depart for CSUF 
3:00pm Attend Cerritos College Concert 
3:40pm Attend Rancho Bernardo HS WE Concert 
4:20pm Attend Clovis West HS WS Concert 
5:00pm Depart for Hotel-Concert Dress? 
6:00pm Depart for CSUF 
6:30pm Warm up 
8:00pm Evening Gala Concert Performance 
10:00pm Depart for hotel 
10:15pm  Free time on own 
12:00am  In Room 
                 Sunday, March 13th 
6:00am Breakfast Hotel  
7:00am Load buses 
7:15am bus depart for Las Vegas, NV 
  -breaks as driver dictates 
6:30pm Arrive Circus Circus 
 2880 S. Las Vegas Blvd. 
 Las Vegas, NV 89109 
9:30pm Beatles Live show-Mirage 

12:30am In Room 
 
 

Monday, March 14th 
                              Breakfast on own 
                              Free Time 
4:00pm                  Depart for Foothill High School 
                              Wear Khaki pants and tour polos  
4:45pm                  Arrive Foothill High School   
6:00pm                  Concert Foothill High School 
7:30pm                  Back to Hotel 
8:30pm                  Free time    
12:30am               In Room 
Tuesday, March 15th 
                                Breakfast on own 
7:45am                    Load Buses 
8:00am                    Bus depart for Moab, UT 
  -breaks as driver dictates 
6:00pm   mst Arrive Best Western Canyon Lands 
  16 S. Main St. 
  Moab, UT 84532 
6:15pm  Dinner, free time on own 
12:00am  In Room 
Wednesday, March 16th 
7:00am                 Breakfast Hotel 
7:45am                 Load Buses 
8:00am                 Depart for Arches National Park 
8:15am Arrive Arches National Park 
11:30am Lunch Cowboy Grill   
12:30pm Depart for Boulder, CO  
7:30pm  Arrive Millennium Harvest Hotel 

1345 Twenty-Eighth Street  
Boulder, CO 80302  

8:00 pm   Dinner, free time on own 
12:00am  In Room 
Thursday, March 17th 
7-8:30 Breakfast Hotel-Cedars Room 
8:45am Equipment truck to Mackey to unload 
9:30am Load bus depart for rehearsal 
10:30am Rehearsal  
12:00pm Load bus return to hotel 
2:00 pm Attend Washburn University WE Concert 
4:30 pm Attend Texas Tech University Symphonic Concert 
8:00 pm Attend University of Texas Wind Symphony  
1-6:00 pm Century and Millennium rooms available for 

practice 
 Free time on own 
12:00am In Room 
Friday, March 18th 
8:30-10am              Breakfast Hotel-Cedars Room 
11:00am                 Hotel checkout 
11:30am                 Lunch Stop?   
12:30pm                 Equipment truck unload at venue 
2:00pm                   Concert 
3:00pm                   Change Depart for Manhattan 
                -breaks as driver dictates 
12:00am   Arrive Manhattan 
 
 
 

	
  



	
   	
  
What	
  to	
  Bring	
  

1. Instruments,	
  etc.	
  (clean	
  and	
  working)	
  
2. “Busy	
  Bus”	
  stuff…	
  
3. Personal	
  items:	
  toiletries,	
  medicines,	
  etc.	
  
4. Foothill	
  concert	
  attire	
  (nice	
  khakis,	
  tour	
  polo)	
  
5. Spending	
  $/Meal	
  $	
  (breakfast	
  will	
  be	
  provided	
  on	
  the	
  10th,	
  11th,	
  12th,	
  13th	
  16th,	
  17th,	
  18th	
  	
  
Lunch	
  will	
  be	
  provided	
  on	
  the	
  16th	
  and	
  dinner	
  will	
  be	
  provided	
  on	
  the	
  11th	
  all	
  other	
  
meals	
  are	
  your	
  responsibility).	
  

6. Extra	
  reeds,	
  valve	
  oil,	
  cork	
  grease	
  etc.	
  
7. Concert	
  Blacks	
  (2xs!!)	
  
8. Common	
  sense	
  
9. _________________________________	
  
_________________________________	
  
_________________________________	
  

	
  
KSU	
  Wind	
  Ensemble	
  
Spring	
  Tour	
  Rep	
  List	
  

	
  
Saturday,	
  March	
  12th	
  Lawrence	
  Sutherland	
  Wind	
  Festival,	
  Fresno,	
  CA	
  

1.	
  Bright	
  Gleams	
  a	
  Beacon	
  -­‐	
  Gillingham	
  
2.	
  Kansas	
  Wildcats	
  March-­‐Sousa	
  
3.	
  Concerto	
  Americana-­‐	
  McAllister	
  
4.	
  Desi-­‐Daugherty	
  
5.	
  Boogie	
  &	
  Blues-­‐Briggs	
  

	
  
Monday,	
  March	
  14th	
  Foothill	
  High	
  School,	
  Henderson,	
  NV	
  

1.	
  Bright	
  Gleams	
  a	
  Beacon	
  -­‐	
  Gillingham	
  
2.	
  Kansas	
  Wildcats	
  March-­‐Sousa	
  
3.	
  Concerto	
  Americana-­‐	
  McAllister	
  
4.	
  Desi-­‐Daugherty	
  
5.	
  Boogie	
  &	
  Blues-­‐Briggs	
  

	
  
Friday,	
  March	
  18th	
  CBDNA	
  Boulder,	
  CO	
  

1.	
  Bright	
  Gleams	
  a	
  Beacon	
  -­‐	
  Gillingham	
  
2.	
  Kansas	
  Wildcats	
  March-­‐Sousa	
  
3.	
  Concerto	
  Americana-­‐	
  McAllister	
  
4.	
  Desi-­‐Daugherty	
  
5.	
  Boogie	
  &	
  Blues-­‐Briggs	
  
6.	
  El	
  Camino	
  Real-­‐Reed	
  

	
  
	
  


